WASHINGTON STATE Yl
BOARDorHEALTH

Time

8:30 a.m.
8:35 a.m.
8:40 a.m.
8:45 a.m.
9:45 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10:40 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:45 p.m.
2:15 p.m.
2:25 p.m.
3:50 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

Notice of Public Meeting
School Environmental Health and Safety Rule Project
Technical Advisory Committee
Wednesday, March 19, 2025, 8:30 a.m. — 4:00 p.m.
Public observation location:
Department of Health
111 Israel Road SE,
Tumwater, WA 98501
Town Center 2 Room: 153
Virtual meeting: ZOOM Webinar
(hyperlink provided on next page)
Language interpretation available

Agenda

Agenda Item Speaker

Call to Order Patty Hayes, Committee Chair
1. Introduction/Minutes Review Patty Hayes, Committee Chair
2. Reminders Patty Hayes, Committee Chair
3. Objectives and Meeting Agreement Karen Langehough, Facilitator
4. Review language Karen Langehough, Facilitator
5. Fiscal Analysis Karen Langehough, Facilitator

Morning Break

6. Fiscal Analysis

Lunch

7. Implementation Discussion
Break

8. Board Meeting Prep

9. Recap/Next Steps

Adjournment

Karen Langehough, Facilitator

Karen Langehough, Facilitator

Andrew Kamali, Project Manager

Andrew Kamali, Project Manager
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To access the meeting online and to register:
https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN _TWWEFISLvSISLZHhBzHCnBw

You can also dial-in using your phone for listen-only mode:

+1 253 215 8782
+1 669 900 9128
+1 301 715 8592
+1 312 626 6799
+1 507 473 4847
+1 646 931 3860

+1 253 205 0468
+1 719 359 4580
+1 305 224 1968
+1 360 209 5623
+1 564 217 2000
+1 689 278 1000

+1 669 444 9171
+1 346 248 7799
+1 309 205 3325
+1 386 347 5053
+1 646 558 8656

Webinar ID: 824 1614 2919
Passcode: 842946

Important Meeting Information:

Times are estimates only. We reserve the right to alter the order of the agenda.

Every effort will be made to provide Spanish interpretation, American Sign Language (ASL), or
Communication Access Real-time Transcription (CART) services. Should you need
confirmation of these services, please email wsbhoh@sboh.wa.gov in advance of the meeting
date.

If you would like meeting materials in an alternate format or a different language, or if you are a
person living with a disability and need reasonable modification, please contact the State
Board of Health at (360) 236-4110 or by email wsboh@sboh.wa.gov. Please make your
request as soon as possible to help us meet your needs. Some requests may take longer than
two weeks to fulfill.

TTY users can dial 711.
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