

## Notice of Public Meeting

## School Environmental Health and Safety Rule Project Technical Advisory Committee

Wednesday, March 19, 2025, 8:30 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.
Public observation location:
Department of Health
111 Israel Road SE,
Tumwater, WA 98501
Town Center 2 Room: 153
Virtual meeting: ZOOM Webinar
(hyperlink provided on next page)
Language interpretation available

## Agenda

Time	Agenda Item	Speaker	
	Call to Order	Patty Hayes, Committee Chair	
8:30 a.m.	1. Introduction/Minutes Review	Patty Hayes, Committee Chair	
8:35 a.m.	2. Reminders	Patty Hayes, Committee Chair	
8:40 a.m.	3. Objectives and Meeting Agreement	Karen Langehough, Facilitator	
8:45 a.m.	4. Review language	Karen Langehough, Facilitator	
9:45 a.m.	5. Fiscal Analysis	Karen Langehough, Facilitator	
10:30 a.m.	Morning Break		
10:40 a.m.	6. Fiscal Analysis	Karen Langehough, Facilitator	
12:00 p.m.	Lunch		
12:45 p.m.	7. Implementation Discussion	Karen Langehough, Facilitator	
2:15 p.m.	Break		
2:25 p.m.	8. Board Meeting Prep	Andrew Kamali, Project Manager	
3:50 p.m.	9. Recap/Next Steps	Andrew Kamali, Project Manager	
4:00 p.m.	Adjournment		

To access the meeting online and to register: https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN\_TWWFI5LvSISLZHhBzHCnBw

You can also dial-in using your phone for listen-only mode:

+1 253 215 8782	+1 253 205 0468	+1 669 444 9171
+1 669 900 9128	+1 719 359 4580	+1 346 248 7799
+1 301 715 8592	+1 305 224 1968	+1 309 205 3325
+1 312 626 6799	+1 360 209 5623	+1 386 347 5053
+1 507 473 4847	+1 564 217 2000	+1 646 558 8656
+1 646 931 3860	+1 689 278 1000	

Webinar ID: 824 1614 2919

Passcode: 842946

## **Important Meeting Information:**

- Times are estimates only. We reserve the right to alter the order of the agenda.
- Every effort will be made to provide Spanish interpretation, American Sign Language (ASL), or Communication Access Real-time Transcription (CART) services. Should you need confirmation of these services, please email <a href="wsboh@sboh.wa.gov">wsboh@sboh.wa.gov</a> in advance of the meeting date.
- If you would like meeting materials in an alternate format or a different language, or if you are a
  person living with a disability and need <u>reasonable modification</u>, please contact the State
  Board of Health at (360) 236-4110 or by email <u>wsboh@sboh.wa.gov</u>. Please make your
  request as soon as possible to help us meet your needs. Some requests may take longer than
  two weeks to fulfill.
- TTY users can dial 711.